Flexible Raceway Systems
• Hal-Free Riser-Gard®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55
• Micro-Gard™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56–57
• Plenum-Gard™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48–49
• Resi-Gard™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50–54
46-e.pdf   1 12/22/2011   1:06:39 PM
47
48

(ft)
Reel
Wt. (lb)
Product
Wt. per 100 ft (lb)
1/2 CD4X1C-1500 Orange 200 lb 34 x 23 Wood 1500 30 7
3/4
CE4X1-1000
Orange
Empty 34 x 23 Wood 1000 30 8
CE4X1-1000S Empty 34 x 23 Wood 1000 30 8
1
CF4X1C-500
Orange
900 lb 34 x 23 Wood 500 30 10
CF4X1C-1000 900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 1000 79 10
CF4X1C-1500 900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 1500 79 10
CF4X1C-5200 900 lb 66 x 41 Wood 5200 250 10
CF4X1C-6500 900 lb 72 x 41 Wood 6500 310 10
CF4X1C-8000 900 lb 82 x 41 Wood 8000 365 10
1-1/4
CG4X1C-500
Orange
900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 500 79 14
CG4X1C-900 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 900 96 14
CG4X1C-1600 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 1600 96 14
CG4X1C-3200 900 lb 66 x 41 Wood 3200 250 14
CG4X1C-6500 900 lb 96 x 41 Wood 6500 700 14
CG4X1C-900S Empty 48 x 28 Wood 900 79 14
1-1/2
CH4X1C-350
Orange
900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 350 79 16
CH4X1C-1200 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 1200 96 16
CH4X1C-4000 900 lb 82 x 41 Wood 4000 365 16
2
CJ4X1C-225
Orange
900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 225 79 21
CJ4X1C-700 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 700 96 21
CJ4X1C-2000 900 lb 82 x 41 Wood 2000 365 21
CJ4X1C-2800 900 lb 82 x 41 Wood 2800 365 21
3 CL4X1C-150 Orange 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 150 96 41
Standard Stock - Reels
Technical Information:
Size
(in.) Color Cat. No. Pull Tape
Coil Length
(ft)
Product Wt. per
100 ft (lb)
1/2 Orange CD4X1C-500 900 lb 500 7
3/4
Orange CE4X1-350 Empty 350 8
Orange CE4X1-350S Empty/Split 350 8
1
Orange CF4X1C-100 900 lb 100 10
Orange CF4X1-100S Empty/Split 100 10
Orange CF4X1C-250 900 lb 250 10
Orange CF4X1-250 Empty 250 10
Orange CF4X1-250S Empty/Split 250 10
1-1/4
Orange CG4X1C-200 900 lb 200 14
Orange CG4X1-200S Empty/Split 200 14
1-1/2
Orange CH4X1C-150 900 lb 150 16
Orange CH4X1-150S Empty/Split 150 16
2
Orange CJ4X1C-100 900 lb 100 21
Orange CJ4X1-100S Empty/Split 100 21
3 Orange CL4X1C-150 920 lb 150 24
49
Plenum-Gard™
Features

(in.) Cat. No. Color Pull Tape Reel Size
(F x W) (in.)
Reel
Type
Length
(ft)
Reel
Wt. (lb)
Product
Wt. per 100 ft (lb)
3/4 DE4X1-1000 Orange Empty 34 x 23 Wood 1000 30 12
1
DF4X1C-500R
Orange
900 lb 43 x 23 Wood 500 56 15
DF4X1C-1000 900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 1000 79 15
DF4X1C-1500 900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 1500 79 15
DF4X1C-2700 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 2700 96 15
DF4X1C-5200 900 lb 66 x 41 Wood 5200 250 15
DF4X1C-6500 900 lb 72 x 41 Wood 6500 310 15
DF4X1C-7000 900 lb 72 x 45 Steel 7000 148 15
DF4X1C-9400 900 lb 84 x 45 Steel 9400 199 15
1-1/4
DG4X1C-900
Orange
900 lb 48 x 28 Wood 900 79 17
DG4X1C-500R 900 lb 48 x 23 Wood 500 56 17
DG4X1C-1500 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 1500 96 17
DG4X1C-1600 900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 1600 96 17
DG4X1C-3200 900 lb 66 x 41 Wood 3200 250 17
DG4X1C-4500 900 lb 72 x 45 Steel 4500 148 17
DG4X1C-5600 900 lb 82 x 41 Wood 5600 365 17
DG4X1C-6500 900 lb 96 x 41 Steel 6500 700 17
1-1/2
DH4X1C-1200
Orange
900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 1200 96 22
DH4X1C-4000 900 lb 82 x 45 Steel 400 193 22
DH4X1C-4500 900 lb 84 x 45 Steel 4500 199 22
2
DJ4X1C-700
Orange
900 lb 48 x 45 Wood 700 96 27
DJ4X1C-2000 900 lb 82 x 41 Wood 200 265 27
DJ4X1C-2800 900 lb 84 x 45 Steel 2800 199 27
3 DL4X1C-750 Orange 900 lb 72 x 41 Wood 750 310 27
• For use in Riser and General Purpose areas.
• Riser-GardTM is also suitable for direct burial.
• Not approved for exposed applications.

Riser-Gard™
Standard Stock - Reels
51
Features
• Riser-Gard is also suitable for direct burial. Not approved for
exposed applications.
• Available in sizes 3/4" through 3"
• Pull tape can be factory pre-installed in 1" through 3"
• Outside Diameters meet IPS Dimensions
• Footage sequentially marked
Size
(in.) Color Cat. No. Pull Tape Coil Length (ft) Product Wt. per
100 ft (lb)
3/4 Orange DE4X1-350 Empty 350 12
1
Orange DF4X1C-125 900 lb 125 15
Orange DF4X1C-250 900 lb 250 15
Orange DF4X1-250 Empty 250 15
Orange DF4X1C-500 900 lb 500 15
Orange DF4X1-250S Empty/Split 250 15
1-1/4
Orange DG4X1-200 Empty 200 17
Orange DG4X1-200S Empty/Split 200 17
Orange DG4X1C-200 900 lb 200 17
Orange DG4X1C-500 900 lb 500 17
1-1/2
Orange DH4X1-150S Empty/Split 150 22
Orange DH4X1C-150 900 lb 150 22
2
Orange DJ4X1-100S Empty/Split 100 27
Orange DJ4X1C-100 900 lb 100 27
3 Orange DL4X1C-250 900 lb 250 27
Size (in.) I.D. Min. Ref. (in.) Min. O.D. (in.) Max. O.D. (in.) Min. Bend Radius (in.)
3/4 0.74 1.025 1.075 5
1 0.98 1.290 1.340 6

• Sequentially marked footage to easily identify lengths and
reduce waste.
• Reel sizes from 1000 to 5000 feet for easy handling on the
jobsite.
• Future-proofing raceway system for fast, easy wire/cable
upgrades, changes and moves.
• Used in cable bundles.
Features
57
E151168
Catalogue No. Size Type Color Pre-Installed
Tape
Min. Bend Radius
(in.)* Feet/Reel Reel
Size (in.)
MGP08MT-1000 8/6 mm Plenum White 200 lb 2 1000 24
MGP08MT-2500 8/6 mm Plenum White 200 lb 2 2500 24
MGP08MT-5000 8/6 mm Plenum White 200 lb 2 5000 36
MGP12MT-1000 12/10 mm Plenum White 200 lb 4 1000 24
MGP12MT-2500 12/10 mm Plenum White 200 lb 4 2500 24
MGR08JT-1000 8/6 mm Riser Orange 200 lb 2 1000 24
MGR08JT-2500 8/6 mm Riser Orange 200 lb 2 2500 24
MGR08JT-5000 8/6 mm Riser Orange 200 lb 2 5000 36
MGR12JT-1000 12/10 mm Riser Orange 200 lb 4 1000 24
MGR12JT-2500 12/10 mm Riser Orange 200 lb 4 2500 24
MGR12JT-5000 12/10 mm Riser Orange 200 lb 4 5000 36
Specifications
* Important: Do not exceed the minimum bend radius during installation of the product.
Position 1
Product